Datasheet
MINIPIX TPX3
Datasheet
advacam.com
Model No.: MNXT3S-Xxx190411
MNXT3S-Xxx190925
MNXT3S-Xxx220520
2

sensor and wirebonds.
9
Model number codes
Model number codes
Example:  MNX T3S - X P  3 XXXXXXXX
Device name:
MNX – MiniPIX
Device modification:
T3S – Timepix3 Standard
Sensor type:
P – Planar silicon
C – CdTe
Sensor thickness:
1 – 100 µm
3 – 300 µm
5 – 500 µm
A – 1000 µm
B – 2000 µm
Device build version:
10
Instructions for safe use
Instructions for safe use
To avoid malfunction or damage to your MINIPIX TPX3 please observe the following:
 Do not expose to water or moisture.
 Do not disassemble. Wire-bonding connection may be irreversibly damaged.
 Do not insert any object into the sensor window.
 The maximum USB cable length is 2 m.
 Thermal stabilization of the device is necessary. Recommended temperature is 22 °C.
 A direct connection to the host device is required for maximum performance. Connecting via a USB hub may
negatively affect the performance and stability of the device.
 The protection provided by this product may be impaired if it is used in a manner not described in this
document.
Disposal
Do not dispose these instruments as unsorted municipal
waste.  Please use separate collection facility to contact
the supplier from which the instrument was purchased.
Please make sure discarded electrical waste is properly
recycled to reduce environment impact.
Do not touch the sensor surface!
ADVACAM s.r.o.
U Pergamenky 12                  Tel.: +420 608 605 533
Prague 170 00                        Email: info@advacam.com
Czech Republic                       www.advacam.com
Release history
Date (YY/MM/DD) Changes Changed by
19/04/12 Preliminary datasheet
20/04/03 New version; Mechanical dimensions; Sensor parameters
22/05/25 New version; Vacuum compatibility; Sensor parameters; ToA
22/08/15 New version; new components
24/03/27 Datasheet revision J. Baborák
24/04/09 Measurement types J. Baborák,
D. Doubravová
24/05/24 New graphic style of the document J. Baborák,
P. Bloudek
24/06/07 Warning sign change J. Baborák
24/06/12 Temperature stabilization instructions edited J. Baborák
24/06/24 USB hub warning added J. Baborák
24/07/23 Minor format changes J. Baborák
Copyright ©
Release history